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CANADA 
PROVINCE OF QUEBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 

S U P E R I O R    C O U R T 
Commercial Division 

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the 
Companies Creditors’ Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 

1985, c. C-36) 
No: 500-11-038484-107 IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF 

COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF: 

 DAVIE YARDS INC., a legal person duly 
constituted under the Canada Business 
Corporations Act, having its head office at 22 
George-D. Davie Street, Lévis, Québec, G6V 8V5 

 Petitioner 
 - and - 

 SAMSON BÉLAIR /DELOITTE & TOUCHE 
INC.; a legal person duly constituted under Canada 
Business Corporations Act, having its place of 
business at 1, Place Ville Marie  Suite 3000, 
Montréal Québec, H3B 4T9 

 Monitor 

 
SERVICE LIST 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

À: INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC 
393 rue Saint-Jacques, Suite 500 
Montréal, QC  H2Y 1N9 

 

  Me Pierre Lafrenière 
courriel: pierre.lafreniere@invest-quebec.ca 

 

 
À: STEIN MONAST  

70 rue Dalhousie, Suite 500 
Québec, QC  G1K 4B2 

Procureurs d’Investissement 
Québec 

   Me Marie-Paule Gagnon 
courriel : marie-paule.gagnon@steinmonast.ca  

 

 
À: SAMSON BÉLAIR/DELOITTE TOUCHE INC. 

1, Place Ville-Marie, Bureau 3000 
Montréal QC  H3B 5K1 

Contrôleur 

  Mr. Pierre Laporte 
 Mr. Jean-François Nadon 
courriel: pilaporte@deloitte.ca 
 jnadon@deloitte.ca  
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À: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT  

1000, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest, Bureau 2500 
Montréal QC  H3B 0A2 

Procureurs du Contrôleur  

  Me Mason Poplaw  
 Me Miguel Bourbonnais 
courriel: mpoplaw@mccarthy.ca 
 mbourbonnais@mccarthy.ca 

 

 
À: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS  

1000 De La Gauchetière Ouest, Bureau 900 
Montréal QC H3B 5H4 

Procureurs de Ocean Hotels I 
Limited, Ocean Hotels II 
Limited et Ocean Hotels PLC 

  Me Mathieu Lévesque 
 Me Jacques S. Darche 
 Me Jean-Marie Fontaine 
 Me Peter P. Pamel 
courriel: malevesque@blgcanada.com 
 jdarche@blgcanada.com 
 jfontaine@blgcanada.com 
 ppamel@blgcanada.com 

 

 
À: MCMILLAN  

1000 Sherbrooke Ouest, Bureau 2700 
Montréal QC H3A 3G4 

Procureurs de Wärtsilä Ship 
Design Norway AS, et 
Wärtsilä Norway AS 

  Me Marc-André Morin 
courriel: marc-andre.morin@mcmillan.ca 

 

 
À: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN  

Case Postale 242, Bureau 3700 
800 Square Victoria 
Montréal, QC H4Z 1E9 

Procureurs de Cecon ASA 

  Me Alain Riendeau 
email: ariendeau@fasken.com 

 

 
À: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN  

Case Postale 242, Bureau 3700 
800 Square Victoria 
Montréal, QC H4Z 1E9 
 
FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN  
140, Grande Allée Est,  Bureau 800 
Québec, QC G1R 5M8 

Procureurs de Upper Lakes 
Group Inc. 

  Me Serge Guerette 
 Me Xeno Martis 
 Me Charles Mercier 
email: sguerette@fasken.com 
 xmartis@fasken.com 
 cmercier@fasken.com  
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À: LANGLOIS KRONSTRÖM DESJARDINS  

1002 Sherbrooke Ouest, 28th Étage 
Montréal QC  H3A 3L6 

Procureurs d’Exportation et 
développement Canada 

  Me Gerry Apostolatos 
courriel: gerry.apostolatos@lkd.ca 

(Montréal) 

 
À LANGLOIS KRONSTRÖM DESJARDINS  

801 Grande Allée O., Bureau 300 
Québec, QC  G1S 1C1  

 

  Me Alain Robitaille  
 Me John O’Connor  
courriel : alain.robitaille@lkd.ca 
 john.oconnor@lkd.ca 

(Québec) 

 
À BRISSET BISHOP s.e.n.c.  

2020 rue University, Bureau 2020 
Montréal, QC  H3A 2A5  

Procureurs d’Comfact 
Corporation 

  Me David G. Colford 
courriel : davidcolford@brissetbishop.com 
 

 

 
À WOODS s.e.n.c.r.l.  

2000, McGill College, Bureau 1700 
Montréal QC   H3A 3H3 

Procureurs de NM Rothschild 
& Sons Canada Limited et 
Rothschild Inc. 

  Me Neil Peden 
courriel : npeden@woods.qc.ca  

 

 


